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Moirgan Lewis
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921
Tel. +1.215.963.5000
Fax; +1.215.963.5001
www.morganlewis.com

Anthony C. DeCusatis
Of Counsel

+1.215.963.5034
adecusatis@morganlewis.com

May 11, 2015

VIA E-MAIL, eROOM & FIRST CLASS MAIL

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v.
PECO Energy Company — Electric Division
Docket No. R-2015-2468981

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Service evidencing service of PECO Energy Company’s
Responses to the Interrogatories of the Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement, Nos. I&E-
RR-1 through RR-15, I&E-RE-53 through RE-55 and OSBA Set I in the above-captioned
proceeding.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Very truly yours,

*l - .!._ @ |

Anthony C. DeCusatis

ACD/tp
Enclosures
cc: Per Certificate of Service (w/encls.)
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BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION :
v. : DOCKET NO. R-2015-2468981
PECO ENERGY COMPANY - :
ELECTRIC DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify and affirm that [ have this day served a copy of PECO Energy
Company’s Responses to the Interrogatories of the Burcau of Investigation &
Enforcement, Nos. I&E-RR-1 through I&E-RR-15, I& E-RE-53 through I&E-RE-SS, and
OSBA Set I on the following persons in the matter specified in accordance with the
requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54:

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL, eROOM & FIRST CLASS MAIL

Jennedy S. Johnson Daniel G. Asmus

Colin Scott Elizabeth Rose Triscari

Phillip Kirchner Office of Small Business Advocate
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Commerce Tower, Suite 202
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 300 North Second Street
Commonwealth Keystone Building Harrisburg, PA 17101

400 North Street dasmus@pa.gov

Harrisburg, PA 17120 etriscari@pa.gov
jennejohns@pa.gov

colinscott@pa.gov

phikirchne@pa.gov

Aron J. Beatty Charis Mincavage

Christy M. Appleby Adeolu Bakare

Brandon J. Pierce Elizabeth Trinkle

Office of Consumer Advocate McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

555 Walnut Street P.O. Box 1166

5th Floor, Forum Place 100 Pine Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

abeatty@paoca.org cmincavage@mwn.com

cappleby@paoca.org abakare@mwn.com

bpierce@paoca.org etrinkle@mwn.com
Counsel for PAIEUG
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Thu B. Tran

Robert W. Ballenger

Josie Pickens

Community Legal Services, Inc.
1424 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, PA 19102
ttran(@eclsphila.org
rballenger@clsphila.org
jpickens@clsphila.org

Counsel for TURN, et al.

J. Barry Davis

Scott J. Schwarz

Jocelyn G. Hill

City of Philadelphia Law Department
1515 Arch Street, 16th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19102
j.barry.davis@phila.gov
scott.schwarz@phila.gov
jocelyn.g.hill@phila.gov

Counsel for City of Philadelphia

Kathleen Barksdale

Julie Holvik

Assistant Regional Counsel

General Services Administration

The Strawbridge Building, Suite 9088
20 North Eighth Street

Philadelphia, PA 19107
kathleen.barksdale@gsa.gov

Counsel for GSA

DB1/83357247.1

Harry S. Geller

Elizabeth R. Marx

Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net

Counsel for CAUSE-PA

Joseph Otis Minott

Emest Logan Welde

Benjamin Z. Hartung

Clean Air Council

135 South 19th Street. Suite 300
Philadelphia, PA 19103
ioe_minott@cleanair.org
lwelde@cleanair.org
bhartung@ecleanair.org

Counsel for Clean Air Council

Leonard E. Lucas, III,

Senior Assistant General Counsel
General Service Administration
801 Broadway, Suite 113
Nashville, TN 37203
leonard.lucas@gsa.gov

Counsel for GSA



Joseph Otis Minott David R. Wooley

The Alliance for Solar Choice Keys, Fox & Wiedman LLP
135 South 19th Street, Suite 300 436 14th Street, Suite 1305
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Oakland, CA 94612

joe _minott@cleanair.org dwooley@kfwlaw.com
Counsel for TASC Counsel for TASC

Jacob J. Schlesinger Roger D. Colton

Keys, Fox & Wiedman LLP Fisher, Sheehan & Colton
1400 16th Street 34 Warwick Road

16 Market Square, Suite 400 Belmont, MA 02478
Denver, CO 80202 roger@fsconline.com
jschlesinger@kfwlaw.com Consultant for OCA
Counsel for TASC

Glenn Watkins David C. Parcell

Technical Associates, Inc. Technical Associates, Inc.
9030 Stony Point Parkway 9030 Story Point Parkway, Suite 580
Suite 580 Richmond, VA 23235
Richmond, VA 23235 david.parcell@tai-econ.com
watkinsg@tai-econ.com Consultant for OCA
Consultant for OCA
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Brian Kalcic David J. Effron

Excel Consulting Berkshire Consulting Services
225 South Meramec Avenue, Suite 720 12 Pond Path
St. Louis, MO 631105 Northampton, NH 03862
excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net dieffron@aol.com
Consultant for OSBA Consultant for OCA
A " | i { |.- e '}
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Romulo L. Didz, Jr. (Pa. No. 88795)
Jack R. Garfinkle (Pa. No. 81892)
W. Craig Williams (Pa. No. 306405)
PECO Energy Company

2301 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone: 215.841.5974

Fax:  215.568.3389
romulo.diaz@exeloncorp.com

jack.garfinkle@exeloncorp.com

craig.williams@exeloncorp.com

Thomas P. Gadsden (Pa. No. 28478)
Anthony C. DeCusatis (Pa. No. 25700)
Catherine G. Vasudevan (Pa. No. 210254)
Brooke E. McGlinn (Pa. No. 204918)
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

1701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921

Phone: 215.963.5234

Fax: 215.963.5001
tgadsden@morganlewis.com

Counsel for PECO Energy Company

Date: May 11, 2015
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